(d) Re-measurement recognised in other comprehensive income

 2024 2023

Loss from change in experience assumptions 22,058 11,725

Loss from change in demographic assumptions -   95

Gain from change in financial assumptions (78,479) (14,641)

Total (56,421) (2,821)

(e) Income principal actuarial assumptions (in respect of the employee benefit
scheme)

 2024 2023

Discount rate 5.90% 5.05%

Expected rate of salary increase 3.00% 3.00%

Attrition Rate
5% - 14% (based on the

age band)

5% - 14% (based on the

age band)

AL RAJHI BANKING AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION (A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended 31 December 2024 and 2023 (SAR’000)

67

- Employees’ end of service benefits liabilities (Continued)

(f) Sensitivity of actuarial assumptions

The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the employees’ end of service benefits liabilities valuation to the
discount rate, salary increase rate and attrition rate assumptions.

2024 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase / (Decrease)

Base Scenario

Change in assumption

Increase in

assumption

Decrease in

assumption

Discount rate +/- 100 basis points (82,421) 95,142

Expected rate of salary increase +/- 100 basis points 97,034 (85,367)

Attrition Rate
Increase or decrease

by 20% 15,843 (19,237)

2023 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase / (Decrease)

Base Scenario

Change in assumption

Increase in

assumption

Decrease in

assumption

Discount rate +/- 100 basis points (88,413) 108,895

Expected rate of salary increase +/- 100 basis points 110,675 (91,429)

Attrition Rate
Increase or decrease by

20% 17,701 (14,912)

(e) Expected maturity

At 31 December Discounted

liability

Less than a

year 1-2 years 2-5 years

Over 5

years
Total

2024 1,010,991 106,037 110,916 379,557 3,466,096 4,062,606

2023 1,145,578 125,621 127,212 402,336 3,608,677 4,263,846

- Operating segments

The Group identifies operating segments on the basis of internal reports about the activities of the Group that
are regularly reviewed by the chief operating decision maker, principally the Chief Executive Officer, in order
to allocate resources to the segments and to assess its performance.

Transactions between the operating segments are on normal commercial terms and conditions. The revenue
from external parties reported to the Board is measured in a manner consistent with that in the consolidated
statement of income. Segment assets and liabilities comprise operating assets and liabilities, which